Code Enforcement Officer Fee Schedule
CEO Consultation Fee First Hour $50 Additional Hours $30

Single Family, Multi-family:
two unit or duplex and Modular
Homes

$50.00 plus $0.10 per sq.ft. of the total building area

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Residential Accessory Structure
1000 sq.ft. or smaller

$50.00

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Residential Accessory Structure
over 1000 sq.ft.

$50.00 plus $0.05 per sq.ft. over 1000 sq.ft.

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Enlargement or Addition of
Residential Buildings or
Accessory Structures (decks,
porches, etc.)

$25.00
If over 250 sq.ft. $0.10 per sq.ft.

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Demolition Permit for
Residential Structures

$25.00 plus $0.05 per sq.fi. of the total building area
plus public hearing notice if applicable

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Demolition Permit for
Commercial Structures

$25.00 plus $0.025 per sq.ft. of the total building area
plus public hearing notice if applicable

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Commercial Structures

$100.00 plus $0.05 per sq.ft. of the total building area

CEO Application
Review Fee $25.00

Industrial Structures

$100.00 plus $0.05 per sq.fi. of the total building area

CEO Application
Review Fee $50.00

Sign Permit

$20.00

CEO Application
Review Fee $15.00

NOTE: "AFTER-THE-FACT"
FEES:

Applicable to all reviews/permits

All review fees will be tripped for " After-The-fact"
permits/reviews,

Applicable for Demolition Permits
referred to the Historic Preservation
Commmittee

Public Hearing Notification Fee:

$150 per hearing notice (Republican Journal)
$275 per hearing notice (Bangor Daily)

Mobile Home Park Annual $100 plus $25 per unit
License

Expires the last day of

December each year

Mobile Home Certificate of $15
Compliance with Mobil Home

Park Ordinance

Occupancy Permit $25
911 Addressing Fee $15.00
Driveway Entrance Fee $25.00
CMP 1190 Fee 15.00

Note: If additional final inspections are required by the Code Enforcement Officer, they

will be billed at $25.00 per hour.
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